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QMGMC 293
Chambers, Baldwin B,
ASN 37005968

17 October 1951

Mr. John Chambers
Appleton City, Missouri
Dear lMr. Chambers:

Reference is made to the interment of your son, the
late Corporal Baldwin B, Chambers, and his comrades, which
was made in Grave Ne. 322, Section 79 Jefferson Barracks
National Cemetery, St. Louis, Missouri. It is regretted
that because of the fact it was impessible individually te
identify the remains of your son, you were deprived of the
comfort and consolation which you might have been afforded
by interring his remains at home.

It is felt that you might like to have the inclosed
photograph of the stone which has been placed at the grave.

You are assured that the grave will always be cared for
in & manner fully commensurate with the sagiifice your son
has made for his country, Any desired information concerning
the grave or the cemetery will be furnished upon request.

Sincerely yours,

1l Incl JAS. F. WATT
Priotograph Lt. Colonel, QuC
Memorial Division
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10 June 1949
/7 /
/;/"' Cpl, Baldwin B, Chambers, 37 005 968 , /
/. @roup Burial T — /«’
Mr, John Chambers 3 United States Military Cemetery

Follonica, Italy
Appleton City, Missouri

Dear Mr. Chambers:

The Department of the Army desires that you be given the most
recent information concerning your son, the late Corporal Baldwin B.
Charbers, ASN 37 005 968.

His remaing were initlally buried with others of his comrades
who met their death in the same incident. Since that time the American
Graves Registration Service has, without success, explored every clue
that might lead to individual identification of any of the remains,
and has at last been forced to conclude that only & group ldentification
of the remaing is possible. They are now casketed and, pending retwrn
to the United States, are being held at the United States Military Cemetery
Follonieca, Italy.

All remains in this group will be brought back simultaneously for
interment in Jefferson Barracks National Cemetery, located at Saint Louis 23,
Missouri.

This plan for the burial of all the known groups of men for whom
individual identity cannot be established in cne of our country's
shrines is based upon the provisions of Public Iaw 383, 79th Congress,
as emended by Section 3, Public law 368, 80th Congress. Final interment
in a National Cemetery in the United States where perpetual care will
be given the graves, is fitting and proper, This particular National
Cemetery was selected in order that no undue burden of travel might be
placed on any one family wishing to attend the services.

You and the next of kin of the other men will be informed. of the
date and time of the final interment sufficiently in advance to permit
you and any interested persons to attend the ceremonies. In order that
you may receive information concerning these final rites, it is
essential, in case you change your address, that you promptly inform
the Command ing O0fficer, Chicago Quartermaster Depot, Attention AGRD,
1819 West Pershifig Road, Chicago 9, Illinois.

$

wy. Sincerely yours,
= \ft

e e

E. V. SREDAN

o e Colomel, QM

Memorial Division
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CHAMBERS, BAIDWIN B.
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CHALCURS, BAIDWIN B. 32005968
SYNOPSIS
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i Chief, Chief, 9 Nay it is requested that Eational Cemetery be
R ;ai_. Er Cem By 1949 designeted for final interment of the following Group
vem Ddv bem Div Purial presently buried in U5 Ellitary Cemetery

follonica, ltaly, Flot C, low 28, Uraves 3527 thru 3308
» » » »

gy // Chazbers, Baldein B. Cpl 37005968
flﬂﬂ/,ig { ¥ext-of Eins—Chambers; Joiin  (Fathor)
; R S Appleton City, lissouri
Fulmer, ¥illias R, T7/5 37101644
Fext of fin: Fulmer, Jchm &. (Fathap)
Route #1, bex 219
Arkadelphis, Arkansas

Hallwan, Jumes He Pyt 3755423

Hext of Kin: FEallwan, Roy H. (Father)
4315 imerson ivenue ;
H. Bloneapclis, ¥inescta

Steffan, dertin G. Sgt 37129800
Eext ef Bin: Oteffan, Adele &, (%¥ife)
LLES St. lLouis Avenue
t. Louls, Hisscurl

:nu Al GGt e}
2321 T2262

2 Omns See R/R Br 12 lay QUGNC 293 Jefferson Bks N/O
Cem By Mem Div 49
Mem Div Wiith reference to preceding comment, Jeff Bks
N/C has been designated for the burisl place of the
above mentioned group buriel in which Chamber, Baldwin B,

Cpl 37005968 is the first entry.

EG/3wm AMLONG NAHAN
! 4811 5806

F ' L! CONCURRENCE OBTAINED FROM LIAISCH OFFICE
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OFFICE O! |HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE __

2 3 4 5
FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE

Chief
Ident. Bre RR Br 11 Mar l. TField Board Proceedings confirming the

Mem Div. |Att: Capt.| 1949 following group burial previously established have been
Snedigar f received and approved.

USMC Follonica, Italy
Plot C, Row 28, Graves 327 thru 330

“Chambers, Baldwin B., Cpl 37 005 968 P
Fulmer, William R.,  ~T/5 37-101-644 7
Hallman, James H., Pvt 37 554 211
Steffan, Martin G., Sgt 37 129 800

METZ BARRY
74059 2462

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. §. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-6




BURTAL INFORMATION
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) 5 GRADE

GROUP BURIAL

ORGAN I ZAT ION DATE OF DEATH

Co. ngn 701st 1D ﬁn.

PLACE DATE OF BURIAL DATE OF REBURIAL
Vic. of Mensano, Italy

REMARKS

Remaine of Unknowns A.16 thym X19, interred in U.8, Military Cemetery, Follonica
taly, Flot C, How 28, Graves 327 thru 330; have been identified as a Uroup Surial,
ut individual identity cannot be established: | CHAMBERS, Baldwin 5., Opl,, 32008968;
ULHER, ¥illiam R,, T/8, 37101644; HALLMAE, Japes W., Pve,, 376542113 STRFFAN, Martin O,
gt., 37129800.

Ly, QO ' Pile
ié‘ P.t. -’E‘Ct‘lt‘n 1"“' }';“!'. ’1“)
LB1shop

OQMG FORM
7 MAY 45 319




THE REMAINS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS CASE HAVE BEEN EXAMINED BY THE FIELD
LABORATORY AND ORIGINAL GROUP IDENTIFICATION HAS BEEN CONFIRMED. FIELD
HAS BEEN ADVISED OF APPROVAL OF THETR FINDINGS. CASE IS ON FILE IN

IDENTIFICATION BRANCH, IDENTIFICATION SECTION.

N}d\lh:

DATE
NAT
File

Lok V5
e,

i

Ident Section




293 FILE

\‘ . DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET REC‘]ED OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER

-~ K

LY
/

F.

ORGANIZATION RAC

,q"'
EZ FORMER SERIAL
NUMBER (If applicable)

/ " # f o
“ ¥

f

1

J \ /\/ A ' 42 /

DATE OF DEATH/MtA— CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA

DATE OF FOD
v M T T4L }/

HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE

> 1

DENTAL CHART
UPPER RIGHT ' v UPPER LEFT

LOWER LEFT

X=Extracted 0 =~Carious 1=~Carious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

/\
/

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

0QMG rorm 371

23 SEP 48 U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40885-1 DATE FORWARDED To FIELD




‘ IDENTIFICATION SECTION
MEMORIAL DIVISION

IDENTIFICATION DATA

LAST NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

HETGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE DATE OF DEATH

LAST ORGANIZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complete designation)

]

PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA

LIST ALL CAMPS IN WHICH STATIONED IN U.S. PRIOR TO SERVICE OVERSEAS, WITH INCLUSIVE DATES AT EACH.
STATION DATES

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOO0S AND/OR BIRTH MARKS

DENTAL CHART

UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT

‘/Y.‘
,;6\15 1y T 120 13 1% 15 2

LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT

- EXTRACTED 0 - CARIOUS - CARIOUS NON-RESTCRABLE

AGRAC FORM (Indicate dentures, bridgework, ., if shown.)
1 Aug 1946 I"'380




293 FILE

L DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET REG‘!ED OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER

.

ORGANIZATION CREED FORMER SERIAL
F A NUMBER (I applicable)

7D T2

( P { 4 -’ ) Py

DATE, OF DEATH/MIA | CAUSE OF DEATH " PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA

DATE OF FOD ‘ -
2 ¢ /

/ ";"4;".‘ v

/!
! -

HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE /

/

DENTAL CHART
UPPER LEFT

LOWER LEFT

14 13 9 10

X=Extracted 0 = Carious 1=Carious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—49865-1 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD




NC‘TICE OF CHANGE IN ADDRESS

I AL NUMBE

3 Md 768

l[L ATIONS HH




WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FC
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL P EMENTRC
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

QFFI'CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

MEeEMORIAL DivisioN, R. R. BRANCH

WASHISIGTON 25, D. C.

TO AVOID
$300
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QUMF 263
Chambers, Ba.dwin H., 37.005-968—
Uroup Burial, USMC Follonics, Italy

15 September 1948

Hr. T- E. Cha:l\berﬁ
505 Michigan Averme
denominee, Michi gan,,f

Dear Mr. Chamberg?:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your brother, the late
Corporal Baldwin B. Chambers, has come to my attention.

Please be advised that the American Graves Registration Service
exhausts every possible clue which might lead to the individual iden-
tification of United States deceased personnel. An investigation is
currently being conducted to establish the individual identification
of your brother and other members of his crew. Consequently, the
degignation of a National Cemetery for f{inel intemment of this group
will be suspended until & report of this inguiry is received., At
that time each next of kin will be advised of the action toc be taken.

Please be assured of my continued sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

Ji\'i:.“ Fa :JJI‘?H
¥a jor, QMC
Memorial Division
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATI0N (Cemetery and Country) PLOT

PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country)

ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State)
MR«

‘3897) LN303230 40 IWVN

-5
MRS
RELATIONSHIP

‘3srpq

PARAGRAP
(seqﬁencff ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS

Cerpprm

Please be advised that the American Graves Registration Service
exhausts every possible clue which might lead to the individual identi-
fication of U.S. deceased personnel, An investigation is currently being

establish
conducted to ohekmxmimx the individual identification of your brother and
other members of his crew. Consequently, the designation of a National
Cemetery for the final interment of this group will be suspended until

a report
keooesxwlkx of this inquiry is received. At that time each next of kin

will be advised of the rmsmikx action to be taken.

YIENNN TVIY¥3S

o 4
ANALYST(WNITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE

OQMG FORM
REV 17 JUN 48‘902 48 11972




s 4.505 Mishigan Ave.
Menominee, Michigan
Refer to Septy 7, 1948
SPQYG 293
Chambers, Baldwin B,
37 005 968

Army Service Forces

Office of the Quartermaster General
Graves Registration Service
Washington 25, D, C,

Degr Sir:

In Sept. of 1945, you informed me that
the remains of my brother Corporal Baldwin B,
Charbers and his crew, probably wouldbe
returmed to the United States for final
interment in a National Cemetery.

I informed my parents at that time
of yvour decision, as thev didn't know where
he was burisd and what procedure to follow
in bringing his body home. I thought they
would follow through with plans of having
his body sent home.

Teday I received a letter from my
father andi he wanted to know what
arrangements 1 had made abont his burial
in this eountry,

Would vou pvlease advise me what the
Graves Registration Service are planning
to do abount Baldwin and his crew and what
Nattonal Cemetery he will be buried in.

Very truly yeurs,

) A Hosis,

T, E, Chambers




293 FILE T
@DATA O REMAINS NOT YET RECOV@ED OR IDENTIFIED
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
{ : ot NUMBER
' { -l (]
\/ HAMHEE Rody, ASALTVW /N : o (Ao 14 445 Tad
ORGANIZATION 4 : RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL
.03 ﬁ " NUMBER (If applicable)
i T By A =1
AR, -t 0 g / ’1 - ] L—-’f‘ S ' L e b 48
DATE OF DEATH/Midw | CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
JyiY dup ‘ J Vie.6 8 MESAND
DATE OF FOD ' |, /_\ i e Sl ¥
B : A d I TALY.
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR $HOE SIZE
,,""‘,-‘ " f‘ - ! p : wal
3 W', o / ‘ K / e’ \ o fo-
= } —~ / Lfi fi ', o L L i it T )'/ j e
1 4
DENTAL CHART ¥V APR. 4
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
Srodd B8 4 % g 1234567};‘
/ \
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
}" 5 14 13 12 1 10 9 9 10 M M2 B . 15 IXI
rf
o 7
X = Extracted 0=~Carlous 1=~Carlous Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
FOoLLOMCA, ITAL Y ' T Y
-t 4 / { Z N
v RS, L 4 ¢ 0 o
N f7” i
MAY 1 nm.gp
i l“{\‘\
" B
’/L
™ 4 4 )
_:‘ i:,f-‘/,- o
— D
\:
0am ) oy 1948
25 sep 45 371 k’. K. [.. = oo mmeome 11 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD BAY L O
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/) Baldwin B. Chawbers, A.8.N. 37 005 968.

18 Woveunber 1047

Mr. John Chawbers
Appleton City, Miasouri

Deaxr Mr. Chanbers : i &

" ¥he Department of the Army desires that you be furiiished infor-
mation concerning the resting place of your son, the late Corporal

oM /L .

" ¥ith deep regret I must inform you that, although the recéirds of

this office disclose that the yremmins of your son vere

intexrred, it was not possible, because of the mammer in which he met
his death, to identify bis remmins individually.

reutly resting as & group in United States Military Ceretéry Follonica,
located approximately fifty miles southeast of Leghorn, Italy.

The Amexican (raves Reglotration Servicéd exhaisis every joseibls
clue which might lead to the individual identification &f United Btates
deceased personiiel, however, if further research fails to establish their
individual identity, the rémains of this Froup will He returned to the
United States for final interwent in a national cemetery designated by
Thé Quartermaster Gefieral. All legal next of kin will be advised at a
later date of the nationdl cemetery in which final interment will be
sades and will also be notified of the time of bdurial,

May I extend my sincere sympathy in your great loss.
' 8incerely yours,

|

R/ TIOAS B, TARKIN
i e Major General -
~ The Quartermaster General




17 Jaxmery 1947

Mr. Jolm Chanmbers
Appleton City, Missourl

Dear Mor. Chamberst

The Var Department is most deeirous that you de fwmisched infoxs
mﬁmmwﬂngthewmmmmofmm,tbhhmm
ma. Mora, ABNe 3700_’;968 /

withdoepm@ntmmtbomdthﬂ, although the records
of thia office dlscloses that his remains were properly lnterred in a
manner befitting our hanored dead, due to the manner in which he met
his death it has not yot been possible to individually identify hils
remeins or those of others in his crew. The romains of this crew were
interred as a growp iu the U, 8. Millitary Cemetery Follonica, located
amroadmm; fifty miles southeast of Leghorn, Italy.

mm be assured that the Grave Reglatration Bervice exhausts
m{g aufhbh clue which might lead to the individual identification
_deddased Military Personnel, If further research fails to
mmum identity, the remains of this group will be re-
ma%the United States for final interment in a Notional Cemotery
demignated Dy the Quartermaster Gemeral. All legal next of kin will
be advissd at a later date of the Natiomal Cemetery in which final

interment will be made and the time of burial.

Please acoept my sincere sympathy in your great losa,
Sincerely yours,

L T. B TARKIN
2 a2 : Major General
The Quartermaster General
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SPQYG 293

Chambers, BHaldwin B.
37 006 968

29 Beptember 1945

Mr. 7. E. Chambers
P05 Michigan Averue
Menominee, Michigen

Dear Mr, Chambers:

Reference is made to your letter requesting informetion converning
the burial looation of your brother, the late Corporal Beldwin B. Chanbers.
It ie with deep regret that we inform you that due to the nature
ur brother was killed, individusl identification
His remains, together with

" the action in which yo
his remains has been, to date, imposaible,

those of his orew, have been properly interred in a manne: befitting our
honored dead in the U, 8. Militery Cemetery, Follonica, Italy,

of
f

You may rest assured thet the Craves Regietration Service is, and
has been, exhaustin; every available clue which might lead to the precise
identificetion of all deceased military personnel. If individual identity
cennot be astablishéd, return of the remaime +§ the United States for
final interment in & National Cemetery is contemplated.

ik dTice wishes to extend its deepest sympathy in the loss of
yﬁ%r brother.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: mo
-
Sy 40 Ny
Sincerely yours, g? e
I~ o
SR
3 “ =%
. ‘ £ =
g 3 M. V. TURNER -
: Colonel, QC
' x4 Assistant
Oy
> <

JLP
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505 Michigan Ave.
Menominee, Michigan
Sept. 23, 1945

The Graves Reglstration
War Tepartment
Washington, ¥. C.

Dear Sir:

Could you give me the following
information? My brother Corpfal Baldwin B,
Chambers, 37005968, Co. B 70lst T. D. Bn.
was killed in Italy July 1, 1944. T would
like to know what American Military
Cemetery he 1s buried in and where it is
located.

I also, would like to know what
procedure to follow in having his body
retured to U. S. 4,

Very truly yours,

T. E. Chambers
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OGMT Form No. 302 ’ ’
17 June 194k ~FREREL AL TR ORMATD N

f #

(U IR B B A I B R I A

DATE OF BURIAL

2&-9781333{" 1k
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ST‘Q}," ¢f93
Chambers, Baldwin B, - Cpl,
ASN 37 00F 968

Address Reply to the
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL. 22 November 154k,

Mr, John Chambers,
Appleton City, Missouri.
Dear Mr. Chambers:

Your letter of recent date has been forwarded to this office
by The Adjutant General for necessary action in connection with the
return of the remains of your son, the late Corporal Baldwin B, Chambers,

At the begimning of the war it became necessary to adopb
the policy that the remains of our honored dead cannot be returned
to the United States until after the cessation of hostilities. In
view of the fact that burial information has not, yet been received
for your son, this office, cannot at this time, assure you that it
will be possible to return his remains after the war for a final
resting place. However, a notation has been made on the official
records of this office that such is your desire,

All expenses incident to the preparation of the remains
| and return to the place thus designated by the legal next of kin
will be bgrne by the Government.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

=For The Quartermaster General:

dincerely yours, ¥ CCF
cbj

MAYO A, DARLING,
Lt- COlonel, QIMOC.,
Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT ‘o TRANGMITTAL SHEET
ARMY SERVICE FORCES

. Dir. ., Memorial Divieion, O°MG, Room 1007, Tempo C., Washington, D.C

1€

(Service, division, or organization) (Location)

(Branch or unit) (Attention)

DESCRIPTION - :
OF ATTACHED _ f-eica. YaF ANV ( a4l
COMMUNICATION VPrgnator) AL Pfsec)y (Date)
am— ¥ s - .
(,-dolh 1ty BranéWbie® G,0,, INVeSLlgation ot COTrT SBPoNoneo-Hooeron
FROM ; Sub section, Room , Munitions Buillding.
(Service, ‘liv:‘sitm, or urmmml ion) (Location) (Telephone)

Ly For nccessary action.

3 Writer has not been advised of this reference,
For the Chief, Cesualty Branch:
7
incl

.

{7\\\1*"1 7,‘ ?(.‘
.;\\Q‘\\}by L‘(‘Q
2 A ( 0 "%
(RS U, U, x:) _ <A ¥ 1obedl
- ' y "'\.u:l A Bt'
37 150F 1w §3 b
CE J,gbp’& TCHED A3
et MR & oamed ",
- .f‘f‘mﬁ :

e

W. D., A. G. O. Form No. 0105
April 7, 1943

U 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE O—3519134
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the earliest

+) 4 ; 2
the duratioh of the

remains
)
(4\.\1
»ryo -
72 ) E)’."l}!i;';_t

LIl regard,




CASUALTY BRANCH, A. G. O.

RECORD CHARGE-OUT FORM (FILE COPY)

‘ ‘ Reg. 16 Sept.-Y% =

Casualty Branch file on:

SEARCHER'S REPORT

("asua‘ﬁ@y (Mrﬂ%;‘%&#\‘éﬁeﬁ No Casualty Branch file l:l

File charged to: _______ = RTINS wle, ol NS e i O ST i e =i el i M, SRS 1 So AW N A
/h‘octium (Clerk's last name) (Group number) (Room number) (Date)

f

}- '

(8farcher’s ngme) " (Group nnmber)  (Date)

*W.D., A.G.0.FormNo. 06-37
5 August 1843

*This form supersedes W.D., A. (. O. Form No. 06-37, 15 April 1943, which may be used until existing stocks are exhausted.

U 8§, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—36542-1
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t WAR DEPARTMENT ‘ 2

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. &

REPORT OF DEATH oare__ 18 Aug. 1944
gim/ 4627

FULL NAMEK ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Chambers, Baldwin B, 37 005 968 Cpl.
HOME ADDRESS : ARM OR SBERVICK DATE OF BIRTH
, . Field
Appleton City, Missouri Artillery 30 Jan. 14
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
North African Area Killed in action 1 July 44
SBTATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
YEARS MONTHS DAYS
North African Area 8 Apr. 41 ovey 3 years

EMERGENCY ADDRESSER (NAMI., RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

¢

Mr. John Chambers, father, Appleton City, Missouri

BENEFICIARY (N.AMI. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mr, John Chambers, father, addresz shown above.
Mrs., Essie K. Chambers, mother, RFD #3, Appleton, Missouri

INVESTIGATION i WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? INLINE OF DUTY OWN MISQORDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YEs NO YES NO Yis NO YES NO YEs NO
X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

The individual mamed in this report of death is held by the War Dept.
to have been in a missing in action status from 1 July 44 until such ab-
sence was termd ed on 31 July 44 when evidence considered sufficient to
establish the fact «.‘.‘:i" death was received by the Secretary of War from the

Commanding General , North African Area.
- {
COPIES FURNISHED: ’_XTBAW
8.G.0. F.B. L F. 0., U, 8, A, A
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Q. A, O, VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE James w £ Rej‘n'hart ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD. AGO, FORM NO, B2-1, 20 MAY 1944 @




